MW, 14.99 01-20-1999 FORM PTO-1594 ISHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100946103 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies); Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marcam Corporation International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address Sirect Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association 19**6**|Wells Avenue ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Newton Corporation-State New York State: _ MA ZIP: 1 4 195 ☐ Individual(s) citizériship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No ☐ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: El Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Assignment ☐ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other August 28,1997 is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No signed (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: effective December 31, 1995 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1748307 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: David J. Davis Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____40.00 Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza 'Suite 3500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any shor tage Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-0400 State: __IL **ZIP:** 60601 City: Chicago 01/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000232 1748307 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 HC:481 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments RADEMARK
Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0429

Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

David J. Davis
Name of Person Signing

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, located at Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS, Marcam Corporation, located at 95 Wells Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02159, desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

International Business Machines Corporation hereby assigns to Marcam Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark <u>nunc pro tunc</u> effective December 31, 1995.

DATED: <u>August 28</u>, 1997

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

March

Name: Marshall C. Phelps, Jr

Title: Vice President

Intellectual Property & Licensing

State of)
) SS.
County of)

On this day $\frac{28}{C}$ of $\frac{4 \cdot 4 \cdot 5 \cdot 5}{C}$, 1997, before me appeared $\frac{Makskall C. Plaips JR.}{C}$, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified company).

Notary Public

KATHERINE F MEGOVIAN Notsty Public State of New York . No. 4957841 Qualified in Futnam County and

Outsiffied in Patrium County and Codifical L. Westghester (County Term Expires — 10 123/97

REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0430

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK REG. NO.

MAPICS 1748307

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0431